

QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17

CITY COUNCIL MEETING – 14 February 2017

QUESTION NO 1

FROM: COUNCILLOR COLIN GALLOWAY

TO REPLY: LEADER OF THE COUNCIL

COUNCILLOR DONNA JONES

Can the Leader please explain why we are spending more money revamping Commercial Road when nothing has been done to address the ever-growing collection of beggars, vagrants and alleged homeless persons who appear to regard Commercial Road as their own safe haven?

QUESTION NO 2

FROM: COUNCILLOR MATTHEW WINNINGTON

TO REPLY: LEADER OF THE COUNCIL

COUNCILLOR DONNA JONES

Can the Leader of the Council please give an update on Portsmouth's bid to stage the Grand Depart of the Tour de France in 2019?

QUESTION NO 3

FROM: COUNCILLOR DARREN SANDERS

TO REPLY: LEADER OF THE COUNCIL COUNCILLOR DONNA JONES

Could Cllr Jones update members on what progress has been made on devolution since the Solent Combined Authority collapsed due to the opposition of Conservatives on Hampshire and Isle of Wight Councils?